v . CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1N/A 1] 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NUMBER 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUISITION NUMBER |5. PROJECT NUMBER (I applicable)

P0O0001 10/16/2017 N/A

6. ISSUED BY CODE |QT2A1FB 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ltem 6)  CODE l

U.S. General Service Administration / FAS / ITC

1800 F Street NW, 4th floor/Office Symbol (QT2A1FB)

Washington, DC 20405

(ATTN: Tracey Embry)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Number, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER

LBISAT LLC

10288 S JORDAN GATEWAY STE K
SOUTH JORDAN UT 84095-3911
(DUNS: 167788764)

L]

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE IFAC!LITY CODE

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER
GS00Q17NRD4011

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

05/03/2017

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I:I The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended. l:] is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the

solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (§) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If
by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided each letter or electronic
communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior {o the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE [A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NUMBER IN ITEM 10A.

[

D B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

D C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TD AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

FAR 52.212-4 (c) Contract Terms and Conditions-Commercial ltems

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ ] is not is required to sign this dociiment and return

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings,

SEE PAGES 2-3 CONTINUATION PAGES

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 1

including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

0A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A

- NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

%@MEZ /77 ZVWM %69 /C E Tracey Embry, Contracting Officer

15C. DATE SIGNED |16B

. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,, 16C. DATE SIGNED
DN: c=US, 0=U.S. Government, ou=General
TRACEY EMBRY i e 10/16/2017

JO~12-17

(Signaturé of p’ersongu orized to sign)

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



TraceyTEmbry
Typewritten Text

TraceyTEmbry
Typewritten Text

TraceyTEmbry
Typewritten Text


Contract No. GS00Q17NRD4011
Modification No. PS00001
Page 2 of 3

1) The purpose of this modification is to effectuate the following changes:

a) Incorporate the attached DD254 (Department |of Defense Contract Security Classification
Specification) and DD254 Addendum into the contract.

b) Revise Section F.3 to reset the Basic Contract period of performance as follows:

FROM:

Base period 05/04/2017 through 05/03/2022
Option period 1~ 05/04/2022 through 05/03/2025
Option period 2 05/04/2025 through 05/03/2027

TO:

Base period 10/16/2017 through 10/15/2022
Option period 1~ 10/16/2022 through 10/15/2025
Option period 2 10/16/2025 through 10/15/2027

¢) Revise Section F.4, paragraph 1 as follows:

FROM:
The term for each Order placed under the Basic Contract shall be specified in the individual Order.
Under no circumstances may an Order be placed under the Basic Contract if the Basic Contract has
expired, or has been terminated or cancelled by the Gpvernment. Based upon the schedule in F.3, the
Base Period expires May 3, 2022. If all options are exercised, the Basic Contract will expire on May 3,
2027. (See FAR 52.216-18, 52.216-19 and 52.216-22.) | Task Order performance can be performed up to
May 3, 2032, which is past the Basic Contract expiration date, only when: (1) orders are issued before
May 3, 2027; and (2) options are included at initial issuance of the Order. The FAR Clause 52.217—8
Option to Extend Services cannot be used to extend work past October 31, 2031.

TO: (changes indicated in bold font)
The term for each Order placed under the Basic Contract shall be specified in the individual Order.
Under no circumstances may an Order be placed under the Basic Contract if the Basic Contract has
expired, or has been terminated or cancelled by the Government. Based upon the schedule in F.3, the
Base Period expires October 15, 2022. If all options |are exercised, the Basic Contract will expire on
October 15, 2027. (See FAR 52.216-18, 52.216-19 and 52.216-22.) Task Order performance can be
performed up to October 15, 2032, which is past the| Basic Contract expiration date, only when: (1)
orders are issued before October 16, 2027; and (2) optjons are included at initial issuance of the Order.
The FAR Clause 52.217-8 Option to Extend Services ¢annot be used to extend work past October 15,
2032.




Contract No. GS00Q17NRD4011
Modification No. PS00001
Page 3 of 3

d) Incorporate changes to Section G.5.1 and G.5.2 reporting requirements for the Monthly Business
Volume (Sales) Report (MBVSR) and the Monthly|Revenue Report (MRR), which are also reflected
in changes to Section J, Attachments J-5 and J-6.

2) Sections F, G and Section J, Attachments J-5 and J-6 are hereby replaced in their entirety by the attached
Sections,

3) The total estimated dollar value of the contract is unchanged by this modification.

4) Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions|remain unchanged and in full force and effect.




		2017-10-16T18:19:31-0400
	TRACEY EMBRY




